502378674 06/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIC PHOTONICS, INC.	06/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORGE E. PEREZ
Street Address:	9313 Academy Hills Dr. NE
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87111

Name:	RICHARD T. MEYER
Street Address:	9201 Preston Trail, NE
Internal Address:	Albuquerque
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6748334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052432542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505 998-1500

Email: info@peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey D. Myers

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31015-1001 PATENT

502378674 REEL: 030581 FRAME: 0324

P \$40.00 6748334

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Svitlan Anderson
Signature:	/Svitlana Anderson/
Date:	06/10/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=6748334_Assignment#page1.tif source=6748334_Assignment#page2.tif source=6748334_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030581 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Inventors:

PEREZ, JORGE E. and MEYER, RICHARD T.

Patent No.:

6,748,334

Issue Date:

06-08-2004

For valuable consideration received or to be received, and hereby acknowledged, <u>CIC</u> 9000 Washington St, NE PHOTONICS, INC. of 3825-OSUNA ROAD, NE. SUITE 6; ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto PEREZ, 9313 Academy Hills Dr. NE, NM 8741 JORGE E. of 1397 Lakeview Road, SW, Albuquerque, NM 87105 and unto MEYER, RICHARD T. of 9201 Preston Trail, NE, Albuquerque, NM 87111, and their successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignees"), the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including all rights of priority under the international conventions and treaties, in and to a certain invention or improvement known as SPECIALTY GAS ANALYSIS SYSTEM, and described in an application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 06, 2000, as Attorney Docket No. 31015-1001, and given U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/731,550</u>, and issued as U.S. Patent No. <u>6,748,334</u> on <u>June 08</u>, 2004, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or on any provisional, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And Assignor agrees hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper in Assignees' sole discretion, to secure to Assignees the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and/or in other countries as Assignees may determine in its sole discretion, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignees' counsel, and to vest and confirm in Assignees the legal and equitable title and full use and benefit of all such patents.

1

PATENT REEL: 030581 FRAME: 0326 Assignees agree that neither shall sell or license his interest in the invention without prior written consent from the other.

Assignor's rights in the above-mentioned invention or improvement and Related Know-How and any patent application(s) and Letters Patent thereon have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor has full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignees hereunder.

As used herein, the terms "Assignor" and "Assignees" shall include such parties and their heirs, administrators, estates, successors and assigns of every kind.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all foreign countries' equivalent officials, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted on said application or applications based thereon to Assignees.

DATED this 5th day of JUNE	, 2013.
Richard T. Meyer, Ph.D. CEO and President CIC PHOTONICS, INC.	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of Tune by Richard T. Meyer as President of CIC Photonics, Inc.	, 2013,
My commission expires: Notary Public	AMMONIBULE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
2/8/2007 SEAL	
OFFICIAL SEAL SARA A TRUJILLO Notary Public State of New Mexico	

DATED this 5th day of June,	2013.
PEREZ, JORGE E.	
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	
COUNTY OF Bernalillo ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of June by Jorge E. Perez.	, 2013,
My commission expires: 2/8/2017 Notary Public	
OFFICIAL SEAL SARA A TRUILLO Notary Public State of New Maxico My Comm. Expires 2/8/17	
DATED this 5th day of June, Ruchard Meyer MEYER, RICHARD T.	2013.
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	
county of Bernalillo) ss.	
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 5th day of June by Richard T. Meyer.	, 2013,
My commission expires: 2/8/2017 Notary Public	
OFFIGIAL SEAL SARA A TRUJILLO Notary Public State of New Mexico State of New Mexico	

3